

Société Générale Effekten GmbH

Frankfurt am Main

Announcement
to the holders of Unlimited Structured Warrants of
Société Générale Effekten GmbH
offered in the Kingdom of Norway,
as well as in the Kingdom of Denmark,
the Republic of Finland and the Kingdom of Sweden,
(the "Securities")

Exchange code	ISIN
BULL OLJE X15 SGE10	DE000SH8JSR0
BEAR OLJE X15 SGE10	DE000SH8JTA4

With effect as of 16 August 2022 (the "Ordinary Termination Date") Société Générale Effekten GmbH as Issuer of the Securities will ordinarily terminate the Securities in accordance with the respective Terms and Conditions.

Frankfurt am Main, 13 July 2022

Société Générale Effekten GmbH